Field-Effect Rectifier Diodes
Advantageously replace
Schottky
These new 60V & 100V structured field-effect rectifier diodes enhance
application performance and compactness
ST’s new series of 60 and 100 V
field-effect rectifier diodes (FERD)
range from 20 to 40 A with 6

•	 Air-conditioning
•	 Home appliances
•	 UPS
•	 DC/DC converters
•	 SMPS
•	 USB chargers
DESIGN SAFE, COMPACT, AND AFFORDABLE POWER SUPPLIES
FERD TECHNOLOGY ADVANTAGE OVER SCHOTTKY - EXAMPLE OF 60V DIODES
FERD DIODES SELECTION GUIDE
Part Number IF(AV)(A) VRRM (V)
VF at IF, 125°C
typ. / max. (V)
IR at VRRM, 125°C max.
(mA)
Packages
FERD20H60C 2 x 10 60 0.525 / 0.585 20 TO-220AB, D²PAK
FERD20L60C 2 x 10 60 0.510 / 0.575 60 TO-220AB, D²PAK
FERD20M60 20 60 0.510 / 0.560 20 TO-220AB, I²PAK
FERD20U60DJFD 20 60 0.465 / 0.505 70 PowerFLAT™ (6 x 5 mm)
FERD30H60C 2 x 15 60 0.540 / 0.600 20 TO-220AB, D²PAK
FERD30L60C 2 x 15 60 0.510 / 0.570 60 TO-220AB, D²PAK
FERD40L60C 2 x 20 60 0.515 / 0.580 80 TO-220AB, D²PAK
FERD20S100S 20 100 0.690 / 0.760 12 DPAK, IPAK, TO-220AB
FERD20H100S 20 100 0.640 / 0.705 16
DPAK, IPAK, TO-220AB,
TO-220FPAB
FERD30H100S 30 100 0.680 / 0.745 16 DPAK, IPAK, TO-220AB
FERD30SM100DJF 30 100 0.665 / 0.735 16 PowerFLAT™ (6 x 5 mm)
FERD40H100S 40 100 0.645 / 0.705 24 D²PAK, TO-220AB
ST’s new 60V and 100V field-effect
rectifier diodes (FERD) help power converter
designers reach higher efficiency and
increased density at levels that were not